
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro 

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, July 25, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of  

Lewisboro Offices at 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York 10590 regarding the 

following: 

 

CAL. NO. 13-18-BZ 
 

Application of Jonathan Mazella & Vivecca Underwood, 25 East Street, South Salem, New 

York, for a variance of Article I §220-2 and Article IV § 220-23D(11) of the Zoning 

Ordinance in the matter of a proposed accessory building greater than 600 square feet in 

floor area (1802 square feet proposed) and exceeding 20 feet in height (23’ 11” proposed) in 

an R-1A, One-Acre Residential District.  

 

The property is located on the north side of (#25) East Street, designated on the Tax Map as 

Sheet 53, Block 9834, Lot 38, in an R-1A, One-Acre Residential District consisting of 

approximately 2.036 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to 

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices at 79 Bouton Road, South 

Salem, New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested 

parties may attend and will be heard.  

        

Dated this 13th day of July , 2018    

in South Salem, New York    

        
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

By: ROBIN PRICE, JR. 

            CHAIRMAN 

 
The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

  

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro  

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 22, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of 

Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York 10590 regarding the following: 

 

CAL. NO. 14-18-BZ 
 

Application of Thistlewaithe Learning Center, (Lily Pond Lane, LLC, owner of record) 

1340 Route 35, South Salem, New York, for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the 

Zoning Ordinance in the matter of a proposed ramp, stairs and deck associated with an 

accessory structure [yurt] where the proposed ramp is closer to the rear property line (30’ 

where 50’ is required), where the proposed stairs are closer to the rear yard (41.6’ where 

50’ is required) and where the proposed deck will be closer to the side yard (34.9’ where 40’ 

is required) in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District. A variance for a 30’ deck and a 20’ 

diameter yurt was granted January 24, 2018 under Cal. No. 02-18-BZ without the stairs and 

ramp.  

 

The property is located on the northerly side of (#1340) NYS Route 35, designated on the 

Tax Map as Sheet 39, Block 10543, Lots 7 & 29, in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 6.421 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to  

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, 

New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may 

attend and will be heard.  

 

 

        

Dated this 10th day of August, 2018    

in South Salem, New York    

        
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.  

CHAIRMAN 
 

The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 









ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro  

will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, August 22, 2018 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of  

Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, New York 10590 regarding the following: 

 

CAL. NO. 15-18-BZ 
 

Application Charles McCormack (Charles & Stephanie McCormack, owners of record), 5 

Bayberry Lane, South Salem, New York, for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the 

Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the installation of a generator that is proposed to be 

located closer to the side property line (30’ where 40’ is required) and the installation of 

propane tanks that are proposed to be installed closer to the side property line (30’ 

proposed where 40’ is required) in an SCR-2A, Special Character Two Acre Residential 

District.  

 

The property is located on the easterly side of (#5 Bayberry Lane), designated on the Tax 

Map as Sheet 31, Block 10805, Lot 34, in an SCR-2A, Two-Acre Residential District 

consisting of approximately 1.4 acres. 

 

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to  

the Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices, 79 Bouton Road, South Salem, 

New York 10590 during regular business hours. At such Hearing, all interested parties may 

attend and will be heard.  

        

Dated this 10th day of August, 2018    

in South Salem, New York    

        
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 

TOWN OF LEWISBORO 

By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.  

CHAIRMAN 
 

The town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens.  Anyone needing accommodations to attend or 

participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance 
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